
R~SOLUTION 1992-59 

RESOLUTIONS 

!153D 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 92009 WITH 
THE PLAIN DEALER PUBLISHING COMPANY FOR ADVERTISEMENT 
IN A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION FOR A PERIOD OF 
ONE (I) YEAR) ($30,000.00 - GENERAL FUND) PROCUREMENT 
DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority by Resolution 1992-3 authorized a contract with 
the Plain Dealer Publishing Company to provide advertisement in a newspaper 
of general circulation at an estimated amount of sixty-five thousand & 
00/I00 dollars ($65,000.00) 

WHEREAS, due to unanticipated expendltures’ for the Easy Ride 
Zone/Loop service promotions there is a need to amend this contract for an 
additional amount not to exceed thirty thousand & 00/i00 dollars 
($30,000.00). 

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems it to be in the best 
interest of the Authority to amend this contract in the amount of thirty 
thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($30,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohlo: 

Section I. That the General Manager of the Authority be and ha 
is hereby authorized to amend the contract with the Plain Dealer Publishing 
Company for the furnishing of advertising in a newspaper of general 
circulation by increasing the contract price by an estimated amount not to 
exceed an amount of thirty thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($30,000.00) to a total 
contract amount of ninety-five thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($95,000.00). 

Section 2. That this amendment be funded form the General Fund 
(Procurement Department Budget), Line Item 503.020, Advertising Services. 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shall remain unchanged. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 28 
1992 

General Mana~t"a-ry-T r eas~r er 

President 


